TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Locke Lord Bissell & Liddell LLP		01/31/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Locke Lord LLP
Street Address:	111 S. Wacker Dr.
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606-4410
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3489755	LOCKE LORD STRATEGIES
Registration Number:	3981768	LOCKE LORD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7132233717 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 713-226-1406 Email: hoip@lockelord.com Correspondent Name: Paul C. Van Slyke 600 Travis Street Address Line 1:

2800 JPMorgan Chase Tower Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	999991-40019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Paquet

REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0831

TRADEMARK

900267013

Signature:	/patriciapaquet/
Date:	09/24/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=LLBL Name Change to Locke Lord#page1.tif source=LLBL Name Change to Locke Lord#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0832



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LOCKE LORD BISSELL &
LIDDELL LLP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LOCKE LORD BISSELL &
LIDDELL LLP" TO "LOCKE LORD LLP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 5:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

4424893 8100

120118795

AUTHENT\CATION: 9340799

DATE: 02-03-12

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0833

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:40 PM 02/02/2012 FILED 05:29 PM 02/02/2012 SRV 120118795 - 4424893 FILE

State of Delaware Certificate of Amendment Of a Limited Liability Partnership

First: The name of the Limited Liabil	lity Partnership is Locke Lord Bissell &
Liddell LLP	
Second: Article 1 of the Cer	rtificate of Application shall be amended as follows:
The name of the limited liability partnership	is Locke Lord LLP.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und	ersigned has caused this certificate of amendment to
1 July 21et Januar Januar	A D. 2012
be executed this 31st day of Janua	, A.D. <u>***-</u>
	$m \sim 10$
	DN (800 80
	By: Glaster Checkey
	General Parther(s)
	Name: Charles C. Reeder
	Printed or Typed

DE103 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 09/24/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005116 FRAME: 0834